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BALTIC EXCHANGE

BULK INDICES
BDI 1567  -121
BCI 2224  -416
BPI 1458  +113
BSI %7 O

BHSI 588

~

-17



BULK CARRIER

209523/2021

207996/2020

181408/2012

180643/2011

177979/2011

174810/2011

81510/2013

80333/2011

80325/2011

73937/1998

63683/2020

63630/2025

61222/2022

Shanghai Waigaogiao
Shipbuilding Co Ltd
Bohai Shipbuilding Heavy
Industry Co Ltd

Koyo Dockyard Co Ltd

Tsuneishi Heavy Industries
(Cebu) Inc

Shanghai Waigaogiao
Shipbuilding Co Ltd

Namura Shipbuilding Co Ltd

SPP Shipbuilding Co Ltd

STX Offshore & Shipbuilding
Co Ltd

STX Offshore & Shipbuilding
Co Ltd

Tsuneishi Shipbuilding Co Ltd
Nantong Xiangyu Shipbuilding
& Offshore Engineering Co
Ltd
Sainty Shipbuilding
(Yangzhou) Corp Ltd
Nantong COSCO KHI Ship
Engineering Co Ltd (NACKS)

B&W 6G70ME-C9

WinGD 6X72

B&W 6S70MC-C

B&W 7S65ME-C

B&W 6570MC

B&W 6S70MC-C

B&W 6S60MC-C8

B&W 7S50MC-C

B&W 7S50MC-C

B&W 6S60MC

B&W 6S50ME-C9

J-ENG JEC
6UEC50LSH-Eco-C2

B&W 6S50ME-B9

Apr-26

5/2030-1/2028

Apr-27

Oct-26

Oct-26

1/2031-12/2028

6/2028 - 10/2026

7/2030 - 7/2028

Apr-26

3/2028 - 10/2026

6/2030 - 5/2028

3/2030 - 3/2028

Jan-27

76.25

75

37.7

32

27.5

31.4

20

16

15

4.5

30.5

33.98

32.5

ZHEJIANG
SHIPPING

KOREAN

CHINESE

CHINESE

UNDISCLOSED

ARCELOR MITTAI

UNDISCLOSED

UNDISCLOSED

UNDISCLOSED

UNDISCLOSED

VAMVASHIP
MARITIME

TURKISH

GREEK

VESSEL NAME | DWT/ YOB YARD m SS/DD PS;IC)E BUYERS m

SCRUBBER

SCRUBBER

INCL TCTILL 9-
12/2026.

SCRUBBER



BULK CARRIER
T e S S N - N e

Hyundai Mipo Dockyard Co

57412/2011 Ltd B&W 7S50MC-C8 Mar-26 14.8 EUROPEAN

COSCO (Zhoushan) Shipyard
56898/2011 Co Ltd B&W 6S50MC-C Apr-26 12.8 UNDISCLOSED
53408/2008 Zhejiang Shipbuilding Co Ltd B&W 6S50MC-C 3/2028 - 4/2026 9 CHINESE
50655/1998 Namura Shipbuilding Co Ltd Mitsubishi 6UEC60LSII  10/2028 - 7/2027 4.5 CHINESE OHBH

31699/2005  Saiki Heavy Industries Co Ltd Mitsubishi BUEC52LA  2/2030 - 2/2028 8.1 UNDISCLOSED OHBH



TANKER

319911/2012 +
319819/2012

318757/2011

318663/2011

318325/2010

313166/2022
306506/2007

302965/2013
302550/2011
301583/2010
299999/2015
299940/2021 +
299936/2021
299421/2015

299011/2016

297085/2011

296999/2012

Hyundai Heavy Industries Co
Ltd
Shanghai Waigaogiao
Shipbuilding Co Ltd
Shanghai Waigaoqgiao
Shipbuilding Co Ltd
Hyundai Heavy Industries Co
Ltd

Imabari Shipbuilding Co Ltd
Daewoo Shipbuilding &
Marine Engineering Co Ltd
Japan Marine United Corp
(IMU)

Universal Shipbuilding Corp

IHI Marine United Inc
Daewoo Shipbuilding &
Marine Engineering Co Ltd
Hyundai Samho Heavy
Industries Co Ltd
Hyundai Heavy Industries Co
Ltd
Hyundai Samho Heavy
Industries Co Ltd
Dalian Shipbuilding Industry
Co Ltd
Dalian Shipbuilding Industry
Co Ltd

1/2027 - 8/2026 +
B&W 6S90ME-C8 3/2027 - 7/2026

Wartsila 7RT-
flex84T Nov-26
Wartsila 7RT-
flex84T-D Apr-26
Wartsila 7RT-
flex82T 2/2030-2/2028
B&W 7G80ME-
c9 Jan-27
Sulzer 7RTA84T-
D Jun-27

B&W 7S80ME-C9 4/2028 - 7/2026

B&W 6590MC-C Jun-26
Wartsila
7RTA84T-B 3/2030-4/2028
B&W 7G80ME- 10/2030 -
(6°] 12/2028
B&W 7G80ME-
Cc9 3/2026 + 6/2026

Wartsila 7X82  9/2030 - 10/2028
B&W 7G80OME-

C9 Sept-26
B&W 7S80MC Aug-26
B&W 7S80MC Dec-26

160 ENBLOC

77.9

75.2

71.5

130

53.6

82.4

70.3

68

93.6

126 EACH

93.1

97

70

72.4

SINOKOR

SINOKOR

SINOKOR

SINOKOR

TRAFIGURA

SINOKOR

SINOKOR

SINOKOR

SINOKOR

SINOKOR

TRAFIGURA

SINOKOR

SINOKOR

SINOKOR

SINOKOR

VESSEL NAME DWT / YOB YARD m Ss/DD PRICE (USD) | BUYERS m

SCRUBBER

SCRUBBER

SCRUBBER

SCRUBBER

SCRUBBER

SCRUBBER

SCRUBBER

SCRUBBER

SCRUBBER

SCRUBBER

SCRUBBER

SCRUBBER

SCRUBBER



VESSEL NAME DWT / YOB YARD m SS/DD PRICE (USD) | BUYERS m

Sungdong Shipbuilding & B&W 6G60ME-

109999/2015 Marine Engineering Co Ltd Cc9 8/2030 - 6/2028 57.5 UNDISCLOSED SCRUBBER
Hudong-Zhonghua B&W 10/2028 -
72825/2005 Shipbuilding (Group) Co Ltd  6S60MC/78363 10/2026 10.5 UNDISCLOSED
Dae Sun Shipbuilding &
50844/2014 Engineering Co Ltd B&W 6S50ME-B9 4/2029 - 4/2027 31 UNDISCLOSED
46784/2007 Hyundai Mipo Dockyard Co Ltd B&W 6S50MC Jun-27 14.5-15 UNDISCLOSED SCRUBBER
37817/2010 Hyundai Mipo Dockyard Co Ltd B&W 6546MC-C 3/2030 - 3/2028 20 GESTIONI
Nantong Tongbao Shipbuilding J-ENG STST. VIA

8708/2019 Co Ltd 6UEC33LSE-C2  1/2029 - 1/2027 17.52 UNDISCLOSED AUCTION



CONTAINER

66583/2005 +
65023/2005 +
65002/2005

67164/2002 +
67009/2002

41996/2009

14587/1996

13803/2007 +
13760/2008 +
13699/2007

Sulzer
9RTA96C/5043 +
B&W 8K98MC-  7/2030 - 8/2028 +
Hyundai Heavy C/4738 + B&W  1/2030-4/2028 +
Industries Co Ltd ~ 8K98MC-C/4738  1/2030-3/2028

Sulzer
11RTA96C/5908 +
Koyo Dockyard Co B&W
Ltd 10K98MC/5570  7/2027 +11/2026
Shanghai Shipyard B&W 7K90MC-
Co Ltd C/3534 12/2029 - 2/2028
Volkswerft Sulzer
Stralsund GmbH 7RTA52U/1122 Aug-26

Jinling Shipyard +
Jinling Shipyard +
Yangzhou Dayang 1/2027 + 6/2026 +
Shipbuilding Co Ltd MAN 7L58/64/1118 10/2027 - 2/2026

40 EACH

17 EACH

34.5

5.5

34 ENBLOC

VESSEL NAME DWT / YOB YARD ENGINE / TEU SS/DD PRICE (USD) BUYERS m

MSC

MSC

GRETA SHIPPING

UNDISCLOSED

MEDCON LINES

SCRUBBER

INCLTC

CR 2X40T

CR 2X45T



VESSEL NAME DWT / YOB YARD ENGINE / CBM | SS/DD P:;(I:)E BUYERS m

81057/2006 + Samsung Heavy Industries Kawasaki UA- 8/2026 + 12/2030 - 110
81034/2005 Co Ltd 400/145210 11/2028 ENBLOC FIDELITY SHIPPING




DEMOLITION

Nippon Kokan KK

74761/1998 (NKK Corp)
27940/1996 Naikai Zosen Corp
Shimoda Dockyard
10177/1984 Co. Ltd.
Nippon Kokan KK
6748/1987 (NKK Corp)

9881

7125

3552

12652

BC

CEMENT

ROPAX

398

280

276

PAKISTAN

AS ISOMAN  INCL 250MT ROB

AS IS YEOSU

TURKEY

All details given in good faith but without guarantee. This report has been
produced for general information and is not a replacement for specific advice. While the
market information is believed to be reasonably accurate, it is by its nature subject to
limited audits and validations. No responsibility can be accepted for any errors or any
consequences arising therefrom. No part of the report may be reproduced or circulated
without our prior written. Full Terms & Conditions here.
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