



**AVALON**  
~ SHIPBROKERS ~



# BALTIC EXCHANGE

## BULK INDICES

<b>BDI</b>	<b>1567</b>	<b>-121</b>
<b>BCI</b>	<b>2224</b>	<b>-416</b>
<b>BPI</b>	<b>1458</b>	<b>+113</b>
<b>BSI</b>	<b>967</b>	<b>0</b>
<b>BHSI</b>	<b>588</b>	<b>-17</b>

~

# BULK CARRIER

VESSEL NAME	DWT / YOB	YARD	ENGINE	SS/DD	PRICE (USD)	BUYERS	REMARKS
NORD PALLADIUM	209523/2021	Shanghai Waigaoqiao Shipbuilding Co Ltd	B&W 6G70ME-C9	Apr-26	76.25	ZHEJIANG SHIPPING	SCRUBBER
BERGE MOLDOVEANU	207996/2020	Bohai Shipbuilding Heavy Industry Co Ltd	WinGD 6X72	5/2030 - 1/2028	75	KOREAN	SCRUBBER
MINERAL HONSHU	181408/2012	Koyo Dockyard Co Ltd	B&W 6S70MC-C	Apr-27	37.7	CHINESE	
MIRACLE	180643/2011	Tsuneishi Heavy Industries (Cebu) Inc	B&W 7S65ME-C	Oct-26	32	CHINESE	
GOLDEN MYRTALIA	177979/2011	Shanghai Waigaoqiao Shipbuilding Co Ltd	B&W 6S70MC	Oct-26	27.5	UNDISCLOSED	
FRONTIER KOTOBUKI	174810/2011	Namura Shipbuilding Co Ltd	B&W 6S70MC-C	1/2031 - 12/2028	31.4	ARCELOR MITTAI	
FJELD SVEA	81510/2013	SPP Shipbuilding Co Ltd	B&W 6S60MC-C8	6/2028 - 10/2026	20	UNDISCLOSED	
FJELD FREIA	80333/2011	STX Offshore & Shipbuilding Co Ltd	B&W 7S50MC-C	7/2030 - 7/2028	16	UNDISCLOSED	INCL TC TILL 9-12/2026.
JAG ADITI	80325/2011	STX Offshore & Shipbuilding Co Ltd	B&W 7S50MC-C	Apr-26	15	UNDISCLOSED	
MINOAN FLAME	73937/1998	Tsuneishi Shipbuilding Co Ltd	B&W 6S60MC	3/2028 - 10/2026	4.5	UNDISCLOSED	
ELIZABETH M II	63683/2020	Nantong Xiangyu Shipbuilding & Offshore Engineering Co Ltd	B&W 6S50ME-C9	6/2030 - 5/2028	30.5	VAMVASHIP MARITIME	SCRUBBER
XIANG HANG 59	63630/2025	Sainty Shipbuilding (Yangzhou) Corp Ltd	J-ENG JEC 6UEC50LSH-Eco-C2	3/2030 - 3/2028	33.98	TURKISH	
STARRY NIGHT	61222/2022	Nantong COSCO KHI Ship Engineering Co Ltd (NACKS)	B&W 6S50ME-B9	Jan-27	32.5	GREEK	

# BULK CARRIER

VESSEL NAME	DWT / YOB	YARD	ENGINE	SS/DD	PRICE (USD)	BUYERS	REMARKS
DESERT GLORY	57412/2011	Hyundai Mipo Dockyard Co Ltd	B&W 7S50MC-C8	Mar-26	14.8	EUROPEAN	
PISTI	56898/2011	COSCO (Zhoushan) Shipyard Co Ltd	B&W 6S50MC-C	Apr-26	12.8	UNDISCLOSED	
SYROS TRADER	53408/2008	Zhejiang Shipbuilding Co Ltd	B&W 6S50MC-C	3/2028 - 4/2026	9	CHINESE	
PRINCESS JIA JIA	50655/1998	Namura Shipbuilding Co Ltd	Mitsubishi 6UEC60LSII	10/2028 - 7/2027	4.5	CHINESE	OHBH
NALINEE NAREE	31699/2005	Saiki Heavy Industries Co Ltd	Mitsubishi 6UEC52LA	2/2030 - 2/2028	8.1	UNDISCLOSED	OHBH

# TANKER

VESSEL NAME	DWT / YOB	YARD	ENGINE	SS/DD	PRICE (USD)	BUYERS	REMARKS
DELTA ANGELICA + DELTA GLORY	319911/2012 + 319819/2012	Hyundai Heavy Industries Co Ltd	B&W 6S90ME-C8	1/2027 - 8/2026 + 3/2027 - 7/2026	160 ENBLOC	SINOKOR	SCRUBBER
COBALT NOVA	318757/2011	Shanghai Waigaoqiao Shipbuilding Co Ltd	Wartsila 7RT-flex84T	Nov-26	77.9	SINOKOR	SCRUBBER
CYAN NOVA	318663/2011	Shanghai Waigaoqiao Shipbuilding Co Ltd	Wartsila 7RT-flex84T-D	Apr-26	75.2	SINOKOR	SCRUBBER
SEAWAYS RAFFLES	318325/2010	Hyundai Heavy Industries Co Ltd	Wartsila 7RT-flex82T	2/2030 - 2/2028	71.5	SINOKOR	SCRUBBER
SPHERICAL	313166/2022	Imabari Shipbuilding Co Ltd	B&W 7G80ME-C9	Jan-27	130	TRAFIGURA	SCRUBBER
DAISHAN	306506/2007	Daewoo Shipbuilding & Marine Engineering Co Ltd	Sulzer 7RTA84T-D	Jun-27	53.6	SINOKOR	
HOJO	302965/2013	Japan Marine United Corp (JMU)	B&W 7S80ME-C9	4/2028 - 7/2026	82..4	SINOKOR	SCRUBBER
HIRADO	302550/2011	Universal Shipbuilding Corp	B&W 6S90MC-C	Jun-26	70.3	SINOKOR	SCRUBBER
CAPE ASPRO	301583/2010	IHI Marine United Inc	Wartsila 7RTA84T-B	3/2030 - 4/2028	68	SINOKOR	
DIA	299999/2015	Daewoo Shipbuilding & Marine Engineering Co Ltd	B&W 7G80ME-C9	10/2030 - 12/2028	93.6	SINOKOR	SCRUBBER
HUNTER + SERENDIPITY	299940/2021 + 299936/2021	Hyundai Samho Heavy Industries Co Ltd	B&W 7G80ME-C9	3/2026 + 6/2026	126 EACH	TRAFIGURA	SCRUBBER
ANTIGONE	299421/2015	Hyundai Heavy Industries Co Ltd	Wartsila 7X82	9/2030 - 10/2028	93.1	SINOKOR	SCRUBBER
AEGEAN	299011/2016	Hyundai Samho Heavy Industries Co Ltd	B&W 7G80ME-C9	Sept-26	97	SINOKOR	SCRUBBER
BLUE NOVA	297085/2011	Dalian Shipbuilding Industry Co Ltd	B&W 7S80MC	Aug-26	70	SINOKOR	SCRUBBER
SEAWAYS KILIMANJARO	296999/2012	Dalian Shipbuilding Industry Co Ltd	B&W 7S80MC	Dec-26	72.4	SINOKOR	SCRUBBER

# TANKER

VESSEL NAME	DWT / YOB	YARD	ENGINE	SS/DD	PRICE (USD)	BUYERS	REMARKS
STI KINGSWAY	109999/2015	Sungdong Shipbuilding & Marine Engineering Co Ltd	B&W 6G60ME-C9	8/2030 - 6/2028	57.5	UNDISCLOSED	SCRUBBER
MADI	72825/2005	Hudong-Zhonghua Shipbuilding (Group) Co Ltd	B&W 6S60MC/78363	10/2028 - 10/2026	10.5	UNDISCLOSED	
GREEN PLANET	50844/2014	Dae Sun Shipbuilding & Engineering Co Ltd	B&W 6S50ME-B9	4/2029 - 4/2027	31	UNDISCLOSED	
ELLIE M II	46784/2007	Hyundai Mipo Dockyard Co Ltd	B&W 6S50MC	Jun-27	14.5-15	UNDISCLOSED	SCRUBBER
HTM EVEREST	37817/2010	Hyundai Mipo Dockyard Co Ltd	B&W 6S46MC-C	3/2030 - 3/2028	20	GESTIONI	
SAMC SWAN	8708/2019	Nantong Tongbao Shipbuilding Co Ltd	J-ENG 6UEC33LSE-C2	1/2029 - 1/2027	17.52	UNDISCLOSED	STST. VIA AUCTION

# CONTAINER

VESSEL NAME	DWT / YOB	YARD	ENGINE / TEU	SS/DD	PRICE (USD)	BUYERS	REMARKS
ANTWERP BRIDGE + GRACE BRIDGE + BEIJING BRIDGE	66583/2005 + 65023/2005 + 65002/2005	Hyundai Heavy Industries Co Ltd	Sulzer 9RTA96C/5043 + B&W 8K98MC- C/4738 + B&W 8K98MC-C/4738	7/2030 - 8/2028 + 1/2030 - 4/2028 + 1/2030 - 3/2028	40 EACH	MSC	SCRUBBER
PORTO KAGIO + PORTO GERMENO	67164/2002 + 67009/2002	Koyo Dockyard Co Ltd	Sulzer 11RTA96C/5908 + B&W 10K98MC/5570	7/2027 + 11/2026	17 EACH	MSC	
RIO KOBE	41996/2009	Shanghai Shipyard Co Ltd	B&W 7K90MC- C/3534	12/2029 - 2/2028	34.5	GRETA SHIPPING	INCL TC
TITAN	14587/1996	Volkswerft Stralsund GmbH	Sulzer 7RTA52U/1122	Aug-26	5.5	UNDISCLOSED	CR 2X40T
CONTSHIP ONO + CONTSHIP RAY + CONTSHIP VIE	13803/2007 + 13760/2008 + 13699/2007	Jinling Shipyard + Jinling Shipyard + Yangzhou Dayang Shipbuilding Co Ltd	MAN 7L58/64/1118	1/2027 + 6/2026 + 10/2027 - 2/2026	34 ENBLOC	MEDCON LINES	CR 2X45T

# GAS

VESSEL NAME	DWT / YOB	YARD	ENGINE / CBM	SS/DD	PRICE (USD)	BUYERS	REMARKS
IBRA LNG + SALALAH LNG	81057/2006 + 81034/2005	Samsung Heavy Industries Co Ltd	Kawasaki UA-400/145210	8/2026 + 12/2030 - 11/2028	110 ENBLOC	FIDELITY SHIPPING	

# DEMOLITION

VESSEL NAME		DWT / YOB	LDT	TYPE	PRICE (USD)	BUYERS	REMARKS
AN SHUN	74761/1998	Nippon Kokan KK (NKK Corp)	9881	BC	412	PAKISTAN	
SHENG LE C	27940/1996	Naikai Zosen Corp	7125	BC	398	AS IS OMAN	INCL 250MT ROB
CHUNG YANG	10177/1984	Shimoda Dockyard Co. Ltd.	3552	CEMENT	280	AS IS YEOSU	
GNV ANTARES	6748/1987	Nippon Kokan KK (NKK Corp)	12652	ROPAX	276	TURKEY	

**All details given in good faith but without guarantee.** This report has been produced for general information and is not a replacement for specific advice. While the market information is believed to be reasonably accurate, it is by its nature subject to limited audits and validations. No responsibility can be accepted for any errors or any consequences arising therefrom. No part of the report may be reproduced or circulated without our prior written. *Full Terms & Conditions [here](#).*